4-Channel 2:1 Mux/DeMux, Enable Low 1.8V / 2.5V / 3.3V, High-Bandwidth, Hot Plug
PI3CH480 www.diodes.com   December 2017
Document Number DS40329 Rev 1-2  1  ©Diodes Incorporated
PI3CH480
Features
 Near-Zero propagation delay
 5-ohm switches connect inputs to outputs
 High signal passing bandwidth (500 MHz)

For latest package info.
please check: http://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/pericom-packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/
Ordering Information
Part Numbers Package Code Package Description
PI3CH480LEX L 16-Pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3CH480QEX Q 16-Pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP)
PI3CH480ZHDEX ZHD 16-Pin, 3x3 (UQFN)
Notes:
 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/
 E = Pb-free and Green
 X suffix = Tape/Reel
PI3CH480 www.diodes.com   December 2017
Document Number DS40329 Rev 1-2  11  ©Diodes Incorporated
PI3CH480
IMPORTANT NOTICE
DIODES INCORPORATED MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED